
**CALENDAR SUBJECT TO CHANGE** Rev. 06-23-25

Thursday Aug. 14 CPCA Teacher & Staff - Orientation Poinciana Campus
Friday Aug. 15 CPCA Faculty - Orientation at Poinciana Campus CPCA Front Desk - Orientation at Main Office

Monday Aug. 18 Parent Orientation Elementary & Middle School Anytime Between   4:00pm - 7:00pm
Tuesday Aug. 19 Parent Orientation  High School 9th -11th  5:00-7:00pm   &    Seniors   7:30-9:00pm

Wednesday Aug. 20 First Day of School - Elementary & Middle School 8:00 AM
Thursday Aug. 21 First Day of School - High School 9th -11th 8:00 AM

Friday Aug. 22 First Day of School - High School Seniors 2026 8:00 AM
Monday Sept. 1 Labor Day Holiday
Friday Sept. 12  Progress Report I Quarter- Student early dismissal Progress Report will be distributed at the Parent-Teacher Conference

Tuesday-Friday Sept. 16-19 Parent-Teacher Conference **Starting at 3:30pm (Wednesday at 2:30pm) (Each campus has an assigned day)

Monday-Friday Sept.  22-26 Hispanic Heritage Celebration Special Program - Entire Week
Monday-Friday Oct. 6-10 Fall Book Fair Book sale 

Monday Oct.13 Columbus Day Holiday
Friday Oct. 17 End of I Quarter- Student early dismissal Report Cards will be sent on 10/21/2025

Monday-Friday Oct. 20-24 Spirit Week Special Program - Entire Week
Tuesday Nov. 11 Veterans Day Holiday

Friday Nov. 14 Progress Report  II Quarter- Student early dismissal Progress will be sent on 11/18/2025
Friday Nov. 21 Thanksgiving Devotional Special Program

Monday-Friday Nov. 24-28  Thanksgiving Break Holiday
Monday-Thursday Dec. 15-18 Midterm Exams Make up date 12/18/25

Friday Dec. 19 End of II Quarter - Last day of class 1st Semester Student Early Dismissal
Monday-Monday Dec. 22-Jan. 5 Christmas Break Holiday

Tuesday Jan. 6 Teacher and Staff Resume work No Classes for Students 
Wednesday Jan. 7 Classes Resume Students return to school

Monday Jan. 19 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday
Friday Jan. 30 Progress Report  III Quarter- Student Early Dismissal Progress Report will be sent on 02/03/2026
Friday Feb. 6 100th Day of School Special Program 

Monday-Friday Feb. 9-13 Black Heritage Week Celebration Special Program   
Monday Feb. 16 Presidents' Day Holiday
Friday Mar. 6 Dr. Seuss Parade Celebration All CPCA Campuses

Thursday-Tuesday Mar. 12-17 Washington DC Trip 8th Grade Educational Trip
Friday Mar. 13 End of III Quarter- Student early dismissal Report Cards will be sent on 03/24/2026

Monday-Friday Mar. 16-20 Spring  Break No Classes
Monday-Thursday Mar. 30-Apr. 2 Spiritual Emphasis Week - High School              Neptune Campus

Friday Apr. 3 Good Friday  Holiday
Friday Apr. 10  Progress Report  IV Quarter- Student early dismissal Progress Report will be sent on 04/21/2026

Monday-Friday Apr. 13-17 Standardized Testing Make up date 4/17/26
Wednesday Apr. 22  Earth Day Special Program 

Monday-Friday May. 4-8 Teacher Appreciation Week Special Activities
Monday-Thursday May. 18-21 Final Exams (All Campuses) Make up date 5/21/26

Friday May. 22 Last Day of Classes - Elementary & Middle School  Student early dismissal 
Monday May. 25 Memorial Day  Work Day 
Tuesday May. 26 Graduation Ceremony  Kinder 10:00am - 12:00pm

Wednesday May. 27 Last Day of Classes - High School Student early dismissal 
Wednesday May. 27 Graduation Ceremony 5th Grade  5:00pm- 6:30pm / 8th Grade    7:00pm - 8:30pm

Friday May. 29 Senior 2026  Graduation 6:00pm   End of School Year 

 END OF FIRST SEMESTER 
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